
September 18th, 2017

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Active and Healthy Communities Committee meeting to be held on
Monday, 18th September 2017 at 6:00 pm in Commedagh Room, Downshire Civic Centre.

Chair:                      Cllr W Walker

Vice:                       Cllr D Taylor

Members:               

Cllr T Andrews  Cllr P Brown  

Cllr S Burns             Cllr S Doran 

Cllr C Enright  Cllr G Fitzpatrick 

Cllr V Harte Cllr L Kimmins

Cllr K Loughran   Cllr A McMurray

Cllr B Ó’Muirí Cllr B Quinn

Cllr J Trainor

 

 



Agenda

1.0  Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks

2.0  Declarations of Interest

3.0  Action Sheet arising from AHC Meeting held on 21.8.2017
(copy attached)

AHC - 21082017.pdf Page 1

Community Engagement

4.0  Peace IV Local Action Plan  (copy attached)
PEACE IV September 2017 .pdf Page 12

Appendix 1 - PEACE IV Minutes 29.6.2017.pdf Page 14

5.0  Community Centre Effectiveness - Stage III Report  (copy
attached)

Community Centre Effectiveness Audit - Stage 111 Report.pdf Page 17

Phase III report Final.pdf Page 19

Phase 4 Methodology and Timeframe.pdf Page 24

Stage 4  ToR.pdf Page 25

6.0  Financial Assistance Call 13 Timeline (copy attached)
Financial Assistance September 2017.pdf Page 29

Leisure and Sports

7.0  Notice of Motion received from Councillor P Brown

‘That this Council will make the necessary changes to enable leisure facilities in our main towns
(Newcastle, Kilkeel, Downpatrick and Newry) to open from 10am on Sunday mornings as of the 2018/19
year of Council’.
 

8.0  Newry Leisure Centre Opening Sales Promotions (copy
attached)

NLC Opening Sales Promotions.pdf Page 30



9.0  Newry Leisure Centre Softplay operating arrangements (copy
attached)

AHC Sept- NLC Soft Play Operating Arrangementsv2.pdf Page 32

Appendix 1 - NLC Soft Play Operating Arrangements.pdf Page 34

10.0  New Leisure Sport Visualisation (copy attached)
AHC Sept- New Leisure Identity and Campaignsv2.pdf Page 35

Be Active Proposed visualisation.pdf Page 37

Health & Wellbeing

11.0  Request to Match fund an invasive species eradication
programme in Daisy Hill Wood using existing resources (copy
attached)

Daisy Hill - ED.pdf Page 38

App 1 Daisy Hill Wood Map.jpg Page 40

12.0  Request from the Federation of City Farms and Community
Gardens (FCFCG) to become Local Authority Members (copy
attached)

FCFCG AHC committee report Sept 2017.pdf Page 41

Appendix 1 - FCFCG.pdf Page 43

For Noting

13.0  Leisure IT Update (copy attached)
AHC Sept- Leisure IT Applicationsv2.pdf Page 45

14.0  Health & Wellbeing - Departmental Report (copy attached)
H&W Dept Report.pdf Page 47

Appendix 1 - HWB Annual Report Sept 17 FINAL.pdf Page 48

15.0  DEA Fora - Update (copy attached)
DEA Fora Report .pdf Page 82



Appendix 1 - Crotlieve DEA.pdf Page 84

Appendix 2 - Newry DEA.pdf Page 86

Appendix 3 - Slieve Gullion DEA.pdf Page 87

Appendix 4 - Rowallane DEA.pdf Page 90

Appendix 5 - Mournes DEA.pdf Page 93

16.0  Neighbourhood Renewal Partnerships' Report (copy attached)
Neighbourhood Renewal Partnerships' Report.pdf Page 96

Appendix 1 NRP.pdf Page 98

Appendix 2 - NRP.pdf Page 103

17.0  Social Investment Fund - Update (copy attached)
Social Investment Update - JMcC.pdf Page 108

Appendix 1  21 July 2017 SIF MINUTES.pdf Page 110

18.0  Ethnic Minority Support Update (copy attached)
Ethnic Minority Report - JMcC.pdf Page 115

Additional Items

19.0  Memorandum of Understanding between NM&DDC and KYCA

Please note - this is an additional item 

MoU KYC.pdf Page 117

Appendix 1 - MoU with KYCA.pdf Page 118



Invitees
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Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@nmandd.org

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Mr Eoin Devlin eoin.devlin@nmandd.org
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